

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
---------------	---------------------------

\$14,000,000	03/20/08 (Council) – Original authorization for design/build contract
\$ 3,800,000	07/23/09 (Council) – <i>Proposed</i>

\$17,800,000	Total Contract Authorization
--------------	------------------------------

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
---------------	---------------------------

\$ 375,692	03/20/08 (Council) – Original Contract – Professional services
\$1,266,000	07/23/09 (Council) – Amendment #1 – Design through construction observation services

\$1,641,692	Total Contract Amount
-------------	-----------------------